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Question and answer session

Refreshments

Reviewing the heart on 
thoracic CT – how, what and 
why
Dr Indrajeet Das, Consultant 
Radiologist, University Hospital 
of Leicester NHS Trust

Thoracic vascular emergencies  
– diagnosis and management
Dr Ben Holloway, Consultant 
Radiologist, University 
Hospital of Birmingham NHS 
Foundation Trust

Question and answer session

Lunch 

10:30

10:45

11:15

11:45

12:15

12:30

Registration and refreshments

Welcome and introduction
Dr Salil Karkhanis, Consultant 
Radiologist, University 
Hospitals Birmingham NHS 
Foundation Trust 

 

Pulmonary nodules – 
significance and further 
management
Dr Madava Djearaman, 
Consultant Radiologist, 
Birmingham Heartlands 
Hospital

Interstitial/parenchymal lung 
disease
Dr Mostafa Abdelmoteleb, 
Consultant Radiologist, 
University Hospital of North 
Midlands NHS Trust

09:00

09:25

09:30

10:00

The BIR Midlands branch presents the first in the ‘Radiology update series study 
days’. 

This one-day event is aimed at consultant radiologists and radiology registrars, 
interested in updating their radiology knowledge in-line with current evidence. 

The series focusses on topics in a system-specific method. Lectures will be         
delivered by consultant radiologists who are highly experienced in their areas of 
expertise.  This study day will focus on thoracic and hepatobiliary radiology. 

Educational aims:
• To gain an up-to-date system specific knowledge in the form of interactive        

lectures
• To provide radiologists, not specialising in that specific system with adequate 

knowledge to be able to manage relevant pathology encountered day-to-day 
in an appropriate manner

This course provides 5 CPD credits in accordance with the CPD Scheme of the Royal College of Radiologists

Session 1
Chest



Join us
Join the BIR today to benefit from 

reduced delegate rates for our events. 

For membership information visit: 
www.bir.org.uk/join-us

Programme Organiser
Dr Salil Karkhanis, Consultant Radiologist, University Hospitals Birmingham NHS 
Foundation Trust
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Focal lesions of liver and 
spleen – imaging appearances 
and management
Dr Anitha James, Consultant 
Radiologist, University Hospital 
of North Midlands NHS Trust

Biliary pathology
Dr Arvind Pallan, Consultant 
Radiologist, University Hospital 
of Birmingham NHS Trust

Question and answer session

Refreshments 

Focal pancreatic lesions –
imaging appearances and 
management
Dr Brin Mahon, Consultant 
Radiologist, University 
Hospital of Birmingham NHS 
Foundation Trust

Imaging appearances of the 
post-operative liver
Dr Sharan Wadhwani, 
Consultant Radiologist, 
University Hospital of 
Birmingham NHS Foundation 
Trust

Question and answer session

Close of event

13:30

14:00

14:30

14:45

15:15

15:45

16:15

16:30

Session 2
Hepatobiliary



Maple House 
150 Corporation Street 

Birmingham 
B4 6TB

From Birmingham New Street Station
Following the signs for ‘Way Out – Main Exit’. Exit out of the 
station following ‘New Street’ signs onto Stephenson Street 
and immediately turn right. Carry along Stephenson Street 
until you reach Stephenson Place; from here head North 
onto Corporation Street and continue for 400 metres where 
you will meet the Old Square Roundabout. At the rounda-
bout you will see Maple House directly in front of you. 

From Moor Street Station
Exit the station and turn right along Moor Street Parkway. 
Continue for around 300m and then turn left up the hill 
on to The Priory. At the top of the hill go over the crossing 
toward Tesco Express, follow the footpath round into Cor-
poration Street and Maple House is directly on your right 
adjacent to Tesco Express.

By Road – From The M1 / M6
Exit the M1 at Junction 19 onto the M6. Exit the M6 at 
junction 6, exit toward A38 (M) /Birmingham (Cen). Take 
the exit toward Lancaster Circus Queensway, City Centre. At 
Lancaster Circus Queensway, take the 1st exit on to James 
Watt Queensway. Take the first right at Newton Street, turn 
left in to Dalton Street. Maple House located on Corpora-
tion Street adjacent to Tesco Express.

From The M5 / M6 Southbound
Exit at Junction 1 of the M5. Exit the M6 at Junction 6, exit 
towards the A38 and following instructions as above.

Parking
Maple House has reduced parking rates agreed at Birming-
ham High Street NCP (Also known and signposted as Albert 
Street NCP), postcode B4 7LN and Birmingham London-
derry House NCP on Dalton Street, postcode B4 7LX. Please 
contact the venue directly for discounted rates.

48–50 St John Street, London, EC1M 4DG
www.bir.org.uk

Registered charity number: 215869
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