





RADIOLOGY UPDATE SERIES: THORAX AND HEPATOBILIARY ORGANISED BY THE BIR MIDLANDS BRANCH

Venue: etc.venues Maple House, Birmingham

CPD: 5 CREDITS







RADIOLOGY UPDATE SERIES: THORAX AND HEPATOBILIARY ORGANISED BY THE BIR MIDLANDS BRANCH

Venue: etc.venues Maple House, Birmingham

CPD: 5 CREDITS

The BIR Midlands branch presents the first in the 'Radiology update series study days'.

This one-day event is aimed at consultant radiologists and radiology registrars, interested in updating their radiology knowledge in-line with current evidence.

The series focusses on topics in a system-specific method. Lectures will be delivered by consultant radiologists who are highly experienced in their areas of expertise. This study day will focus on thoracic and hepatobiliary radiology.

Educational aims:

- To gain an up-to-date system specific knowledge in the form of interactive lectures
- To provide radiologists, not specialising in that specific system with adequate knowledge to be able to manage relevant pathology encountered day-to-day in an appropriate manner

09:00	Registration and refreshments	10:30	Question and answer session
09:25	Welcome and introduction Dr Salil Karkhanis, Consultant	10:45	Refreshments
	Radiologist, University Hospitals Birmingham NHS Foundation Trust	11:15	Reviewing the heart on thoracic CT – how, what and why Dr Indrajeet Das, Consultant
	Session 1 Chest		Radiologist, University Hospital of Leicester NHS Trust
09:30	Pulmonary nodules – significance and further management Dr Madava Djearaman, Consultant Radiologist, Birmingham Heartlands Hospital	11:45	Thoracic vascular emergencies – diagnosis and management Dr Ben Holloway, Consultant Radiologist, University Hospital of Birmingham NHS Foundation Trust
		12:15	Question and answer session
10:00	Interstitial/parenchymal lung disease Dr Mostafa Abdelmoteleb, Consultant Radiologist, University Hospital of North Midlands NHS Trust	12:30	Lunch

This course provides 5 CPD credits in accordance with the CPD Scheme of the Royal College of Radiologists

	Session 2 Hepatobiliary			
13:30	Focal lesions of liver and spleen – imaging appearances and management Dr Anitha James, Consultant Radiologist, University Hospital of North Midlands NHS Trust			
14:00	Biliary pathology Dr Arvind Pallan, Consultant Radiologist, University Hospital of Birmingham NHS Trust			
14:30	Question and answer session			
14:45	Refreshments			
15:15	Focal pancreatic lesions – imaging appearances and management Dr Brin Mahon, Consultant Radiologist, University Hospital of Birmingham NHS Foundation Trust			
15:45	Imaging appearances of the post-operative liver Dr Sharan Wadhwani, Consultant Radiologist, University Hospital of Birmingham NHS Foundation Trust			
16:15	Question and answer session			

13 SEPTEMBER 2019

Join us

Join the BIR today to benefit from reduced delegate rates for our events.

For membership information visit: www.bir.org.uk/join-us

Programme Organiser

Close of event

16:30

RADIOLOGY UPDATE SERIES: THORAX AND HEPATOBILIARY ORGANISED BY THE BIR MIDLANDS BRANCH

Venue: etc.venues Maple House, Birmingham

Maple House 150 Corporation Street Birmingham B4 6TB



From Birmingham New Street Station

Following the signs for 'Way Out – Main Exit'. Exit out of the station following 'New Street' signs onto Stephenson Street and immediately turn right. Carry along Stephenson Street until you reach Stephenson Place; from here head North onto Corporation Street and continue for 400 metres where you will meet the Old Square Roundabout. At the roundabout you will see Maple House directly in front of you.

From Moor Street Station

Exit the station and turn right along Moor Street Parkway. Continue for around 300m and then turn left up the hill on to The Priory. At the top of the hill go over the crossing toward Tesco Express, follow the footpath round into Corporation Street and Maple House is directly on your right adjacent to Tesco Express.

By Road – From The M1 / M6

Exit the M1 at Junction 19 onto the M6. Exit the M6 at junction 6, exit toward A38 (M) /Birmingham (Cen). Take the exit toward Lancaster Circus Queensway, City Centre. At Lancaster Circus Queensway, take the 1st exit on to James Watt Queensway. Take the first right at Newton Street, turn left in to Dalton Street. Maple House located on Corporation Street adjacent to Tesco Express.

From The M5 / M6 Southbound

Exit at Junction 1 of the M5. Exit the M6 at Junction 6, exit towards the A38 and following instructions as above.

Parking

Maple House has reduced parking rates agreed at Birmingham High Street NCP (Also known and signposted as Albert Street NCP), postcode B4 7LN and Birmingham Londonderry House NCP on Dalton Street, postcode B4 7LX. Please contact the venue directly for discounted rates.





@BIR_News



/britishinstituteofradiology



The British Institute of Radiology

48–50 St John Street, London, EC1M 4DG www.bir.org.uk

Registered charity number: 215869

